Ted Harvey

2013 Bills Sponsored

HB13-1078
HB13-1080
HB13-1098
HB13-1107
HB13-1131
HJR13-1019
SB13-009
SB13-020
SB13-056
SB13-120
SB13-150

Repeal Colorado Health Benefit Exchange

Aircraft Manufacturer Employee Income Tax Credit
Colorado Mandatory E-verify Act

Prohibit Collective Bargaining Public Employees
Ban Sex-selection Abortions

Juvenile Defense Attorney Interim Committee
School Board Policies Allowing Concealed Carry
Business Fiscal Impacts Leg Measures & Exec Rules
Ban Sex-selection Abortions

Navy SEAL Motor Vehicle License Plate

Sunset Water & Wastewater Operators Board

2012 Bills Sponsored

HB12-1005
HB12-1118
HB12-1172
HB12-1237
HB12-1250
SB12-024
SB12-082
SB12-088
SB12-124
SB12-125
SJR12-010
SJR12-021

Legal Investments For Public Funds

School Collective Bargaining Open To Public
Electric Utility No Imputed Carbon Tax

Common Interest Community HOA Records Copies
PERA Health Care Trust Fund Employer Contributions
Residential Nonprofit Corp Refunds Open Meetings
PERA Retirement Age Same As Social Security
Preempt Local Regulation Of Oil & Gas Operations
Eliminate Regional Tourism Project Limit

Crimes Against Unborn Children

Partnership Of Douglas County Govs Anniversary
Parker Water District Anniversary Reservoir

2011 Bills Sponsored

HB11-1003
HB11-1004
HB11-1041
HB11-1054
HB11-1107
HB11-1110
HB11-1140
HB11-1149
HB11-1252
HJR11-1009
SB11-018
SB11-057

Define ID For Voting

Farm Truck Registration

Update Colo Ins Guaranty Assn Statute
Require RTD To Contract Bus Service
State lllegal Immigration Enforcement
Resid Nonprofit Corp Meetings Refunds
Strengthening lllegal Alien Laws
Identity Verification Of Lawful Presence
Proof Of Citizenship For Voter Regis
Ronald Reagan Day

Proof Of Citizenship For Voter Regis
Metro Dist Mail Elections

Postponed Indefinitely
Signed into Law
Postponed Indefinitely
Postponed Indefinitely
Postponed Indefinitely
Adopted

Postponed Indefinitely
Postponed Indefinitely
Postponed Indefinitely
Signed into Law
Signed into Law

Signed into Law
Postponed Indefinitely
Postponed Indefinitely
Signed into Law
Postponed Indefinitely
Signed into Law
Postponed Indefinitely
Postponed Indefinitely
Vetoed by Governor
Postponed Indefinitely
Adopted

Adopted

Postponed Indefinitely
Signed into Law
Signed into Law

Lost in House
Postponed Indefinitely
Signed into Law
Postponed Indefinitely
Deemed Lost
Postponed Indefinitely
Adopted

Postponed Indefinitely
Signed into Law



2011 Bills Sponsored (Cont.)

SB11-065
SB11-129

PUC Taxicab Service Applications
Fair Legal Employment For Coloradans

2010 Bills Sponsored

HB10-1075
HB10-1093
HB10-1094
HB10-1101
HB10-1129
HB10-1258
HB10-1268
HB10-1292
SB10-055
SB10-091
SB10-136
SJM10-004
SJR10-018

Credit Unions & Public Entities

Assessor Limit Real Prop Actual Value
Deadly Force Intruder Businesses

Farm Truck Registration

Property Tax Higher Actual Valuation
Premium Discount Comply Treatment Plan
Register Vehicle Two Years

Conditions On Land-use Approval

DOR To Receive Donations For CSTARS
Sch Transparency On-line Fin Database
Exec & Judicial Employ Outside Counsel
Protect Workplace Secret Ballots

CO Revolving Fund Prevailing Wage Regmnt

2009 Bills Sponsored

HB09-1049
HB09-1153
HB09-1197
HB09-1254
HB09-1290
HJR09-1011
SB09-008
SB09-028
SB09-057
SB09-119
SJM09-001

No Plea Bargain lllegal Alien

Formation Issue Committees FCPA
Foreclosure Reports By Div Of Housing
Deceptive Trade Practices 1031 Exchanges
Student Financial Aid National Guard
Lincoln Bicentennial Celebration

Deadly Force Against Intruder Businesses
Real Estate License Fee Increase Limit
Public School Financial Transparency
Clarify Enforcement Hazardous Discharges
Limit Stimulus Package Spending

2008 Bills Sponsored

HB08-1053
HBO08-1066
HB08-1222
SB08-032
SB08-056
SB08-087
SB08-125
SB08-224
SCR08-004

Electronic Submission Of Plats

Deadly Force Against Intruders

Expand Renewable Energy Hydroelectricity
Bond Commissioner Bond Breach Hearings
Labor Union Participation Discrimination
Immigration Enforcement Unit Expansion
Sexual Material Harmful To Children
Conveyance Regulation Exemptions

No Plea Bargain To Avoid Deportation

Postponed Indefinitely
Postponed Indefinitely

Postponed Indefinitely
Postponed Indefinitely
Postponed Indefinitely
Vetoed by Governor
Postponed Indefinitely
Postponed Indefinitely
Postponed Indefinitely
Deemed Lost

Signed into Law
Postponed Indefinitely
Postponed Indefinitely
Postponed Indefinitely
Postponed Indefinitely

Postponed Indefinitely
Signed into Law
Signed into Law
Signed into Law
Signed into Law
Adopted

Postponed Indefinitely
Postponed Indefinitely
Postponed Indefinitely
Signed into Law
Postponed Indefinitely

Signed into Law
Postponed Indefinitely
Signed into Law
Signed into Law
Postponed Indefinitely
Postponed Indefinitely
Postponed Indefinitely
Signed into Law
Postponed Indefinitely



2007 Bills Sponsored

HB07-1011
HB07-1116
HB07-1158
HB07-1191
HBO07-1227
HB07-1267
HJR07-1012
SB07-017
SB07-065
SB07-093
SB07-142
SB07-156
SJR07-019

Deadly Force Against Intruder

Prohibit Gov Wage Deduction Pol Purpose
Entity Malfeasance Fraud Penalty Bond
Exempt Bus Pers Prop Tax For Alt Energy
Judicial Performance Commissions

Labor Union Participation Discrimination
Commemorate Birthday Of Abraham Lincoln
County Members Sex Offender Mgt Board
Proof Of Citizenship To Register To Vote
Labor Union Participation Discrimination
Judicial Performance Commissions

State Defined & Deferred Contrib Plans
Chatfield Reservoir Reallocation Project

2006 Bills Sponsored

HBO06-1089
HB06-1123
HB06-1133
HB06-1329
SB06-072
SB06-090
SB06-139
SB06-156
SB06-193
SB06-224

Sex Offender Restriction Children

Runaway Misdemeanor Crime

Illegal Immigration & Gov Practices

Clarify Retirement Plan Election Options
Increasing Careless Driving Penalties
Prohibit Illegal Immigration Sanctuaries
Labor Union Participation Discrimination
TABOR Prior Voter Approval Regqmnt & Fees
Develop Underground Water Storage
Motor Vehicle Event Data Recorders

2006 1st Special Session Bills Sponsored

HCRO065-1001

Restrict Specified Public Benefits

2005 Bills Sponsored

HB05-1037
HBO5-1141
HB05-1173
HBO05-1231
HB05-1298
HJR05-1011
HJR05-1040
SB05-012
SB05-140
SB05-185
SCR05-008

Medical Assistance For Adopted Children
Positive Birth Drug Test As Child Abuse
Child Legal Custody Court Procedures
State Employee Defined Contribution Plan
Douglas-Arapahoe Water Conservation Dist
Repudiate Professor Churchill Essay
Home Education Day

Special District Directors Compensation
Limiting Legal Implications Of Marriage
State Admin Hearings

Recall Of Justices And Judges

Postponed Indefinitely
Postponed Indefinitely
Postponed Indefinitely
Postponed Indefinitely
Postponed Indefinitely
Postponed Indefinitely
Adopted

Signed into Law
Postponed Indefinitely
Postponed Indefinitely
Postponed Indefinitely
Signed into Law
Adopted

Postponed Indefinitely
Signed into Law
Postponed Indefinitely
Postponed Indefinitely
Deemed Lost

Signed into Law
Postponed Indefinitely
Lost in Senate

Signed into Law
Signed into Law

Postponed Indefinitely

Signed into Law
Signed into Law
Signed into Law
Signed into Law
Postponed Indefinitely
Adopted

Adopted

Signed into Law
Postponed Indefinitely
Signed into Law
Postponed Indefinitely



2004 Bills Sponsored

HB04-1078
HB04-1187
HBO04-1365
HB04-1391
HBO4-1463
SB04-023
SB04-187
SB04-190
SB04-233
SJR04-017

Sexually Explicit Materials Harm To Kids
Domicile For In-state Tuition Purposes
Water Conservation By Water Providers
Scientific Evidence Admissibility

Capital Development Committee
Excluding Supp Empl Benefits From Wages
No Summons In Witness Protection Crimes
Health Care Provider Liens

Parking Structure Lease Purchase
Importance Of Western Civilization

2003 Bills Sponsored

HB03-1027
HBO03-1106
HB03-1111
HB03-1209
HB03-1214
HBO03-1298
HB03-1324
HBO03-1339
HB03-1376
HJR03-1011
HJR03-1017
SB03-007
SB03-108
SB03-353

Apellate Review In Class Actions

Fin Inst Organized As Ltd Liab Co's
County Building Code Violations

Labor Union Participation Discrimination
Abortion Parental Notification Act

Limit Mortgage Unconscionability Claims
Water Conservation Measures

Real Estate Licensee Insurance

Parental Notification Judicial Bypass
Claim Colorado River Water

Chatfield Reservoir Storage Reallocation
Liability For Evading Highway Tolls

Used Motor Vehicle Dealer Exemption
Med Pay Coverage For Auto Accidents

2002 Bills Sponsored

HB02-1316
HB02-1317
HB02-1318
HB02-1320
HB02-1332
HB02-1348
HBO02-1462
HJR02-1045
HJR02-1046
HJR02-1047
HJR02-1050
SB02-112
SB02-149
SJR02-029
SJR02-041

Schools Interest-free Loan Program

Born Alive Infant Protection Act
Annexations Comply With Land Use Regul
Labor Union Participation Discrimination
Require Daily Pledge Of Allegiance
Transfer Poison Control Program
Protection Of Retailers

Honoring ThunderRidge Football Champs
ThunderRidge Boys Basketball Champs
Honor ThunderRidge Boys Golf Champs
Highlands Ranch 5A Basketball Champions
Aliens' Use Of IDs From Other States
Require Daily Pledge Of Allegiance

Honoring Douglas County Champion Teams

Honoring Top High School Seniors

Lost in Senate
Deemed Lost

Signed into Law
Postponed Indefinitely
Postponed Indefinitely
Signed into Law
Signed into Law
Deemed Lost

Signed into Law
Deemed Lost

Signed into Law
Signed into Law
Signed into Law

Lost in Senate

Lost in Senate

Signed into Law
Postponed Indefinitely
Signed into Law
Signed into Law
Adopted

Adopted

Signed into Law
Postponed Indefinitely
Deemed Lost

Signed into Law
Postponed Indefinitely
Postponed Indefinitely
Postponed Indefinitely
Postponed Indefinitely
Signed into Law
Postponed Indefinitely
Adopted

Adopted

Adopted

Adopted

Signed into Law
Postponed Indefinitely
Adopted

Adopted



