# **Ted Harvey**

### **2013 Bills Sponsored**

HB13-1078	Repeal Colorado Health Benefit Exchange	Postponed Indefinitely
HB13-1080	Aircraft Manufacturer Employee Income Tax Credit	Signed into Law
HB13-1098	Colorado Mandatory E-verify Act	Postponed Indefinitely
HB13-1107	Prohibit Collective Bargaining Public Employees	Postponed Indefinitely
HB13-1131	Ban Sex-selection Abortions	Postponed Indefinitely
HJR13-1019	Juvenile Defense Attorney Interim Committee	Adopted
SB13-009	School Board Policies Allowing Concealed Carry	Postponed Indefinitely
SB13-020	Business Fiscal Impacts Leg Measures & Exec Rules	Postponed Indefinitely
SB13-056	Ban Sex-selection Abortions	Postponed Indefinitely
SB13-120	Navy SEAL Motor Vehicle License Plate	Signed into Law
SB13-150	Sunset Water & Wastewater Operators Board	Signed into Law

### **2012 Bills Sponsored**

HB12-1005	Legal Investments For Public Funds	Signed into Law
HB12-1118	School Collective Bargaining Open To Public	Postponed Indefinitely
HB12-1172	Electric Utility No Imputed Carbon Tax	Postponed Indefinitely
HB12-1237	Common Interest Community HOA Records Copies	Signed into Law
HB12-1250	PERA Health Care Trust Fund Employer Contributions	Postponed Indefinitely
SB12-024	Residential Nonprofit Corp Refunds Open Meetings	Signed into Law
SB12-082	PERA Retirement Age Same As Social Security	Postponed Indefinitely
SB12-088	Preempt Local Regulation Of Oil & Gas Operations	Postponed Indefinitely
SB12-124	Eliminate Regional Tourism Project Limit	Vetoed by Governor
SB12-125	Crimes Against Unborn Children	Postponed Indefinitely
SJR12-010	Partnership Of Douglas County Govs Anniversary	Adopted
SJR12-021	Parker Water District Anniversary Reservoir	Adopted

HB11-1003	Define ID For Voting	Postponed Indefinitely
HB11-1004	Farm Truck Registration	Signed into Law
HB11-1041	Update Colo Ins Guaranty Assn Statute	Signed into Law
HB11-1054	Require RTD To Contract Bus Service	Lost in House
HB11-1107	State Illegal Immigration Enforcement	Postponed Indefinitely
HB11-1110	Resid Nonprofit Corp Meetings Refunds	Signed into Law
HB11-1140	Strengthening Illegal Alien Laws	Postponed Indefinitely
HB11-1149	Identity Verification Of Lawful Presence	Deemed Lost
HB11-1252	Proof Of Citizenship For Voter Regis	Postponed Indefinitely
HJR11-1009	Ronald Reagan Day	Adopted
SB11-018	Proof Of Citizenship For Voter Regis	Postponed Indefinitely
SB11-057	Metro Dist Mail Elections	Signed into Law

### 2011 Bills Sponsored (Cont.)

SB11-065	PUC Taxicab Service Applications	Postponed Indefinitely
SB11-129	Fair Legal Employment For Coloradans	Postponed Indefinitely

### **2010 Bills Sponsored**

HB10-1075	Credit Unions & Public Entities	Postponed Indefinitely
HB10-1093	Assessor Limit Real Prop Actual Value	Postponed Indefinitely
HB10-1094	Deadly Force Intruder Businesses	Postponed Indefinitely
HB10-1101	Farm Truck Registration	Vetoed by Governor
HB10-1129	Property Tax Higher Actual Valuation	Postponed Indefinitely
HB10-1258	Premium Discount Comply Treatment Plan	Postponed Indefinitely
HB10-1268	Register Vehicle Two Years	Postponed Indefinitely
HB10-1292	Conditions On Land-use Approval	Deemed Lost
SB10-055	DOR To Receive Donations For CSTARS	Signed into Law
SB10-091	Sch Transparency On-line Fin Database	Postponed Indefinitely
SB10-136	Exec & Judicial Employ Outside Counsel	Postponed Indefinitely
SJM10-004	Protect Workplace Secret Ballots	Postponed Indefinitely
SJR10-018	CO Revolving Fund Prevailing Wage Reqmnt	Postponed Indefinitely

### 2009 Bills Sponsored

HB09-1049	No Plea Bargain Illegal Alien	Postponed Indefinitely
HB09-1153	Formation Issue Committees FCPA	Signed into Law
HB09-1197	Foreclosure Reports By Div Of Housing	Signed into Law
HB09-1254	Deceptive Trade Practices 1031 Exchanges	Signed into Law
HB09-1290	Student Financial Aid National Guard	Signed into Law
HJR09-1011	Lincoln Bicentennial Celebration	Adopted
SB09-008	Deadly Force Against Intruder Businesses	Postponed Indefinitely
SB09-028	Real Estate License Fee Increase Limit	Postponed Indefinitely
SB09-057	Public School Financial Transparency	Postponed Indefinitely
SB09-119	Clarify Enforcement Hazardous Discharges	Signed into Law
SJM09-001	Limit Stimulus Package Spending	Postponed Indefinitely

HB08-1053	Electronic Submission Of Plats	Signed into Law
HB08-1066	Deadly Force Against Intruders	Postponed Indefinitely
HB08-1222	Expand Renewable Energy Hydroelectricity	Signed into Law
SB08-032	Bond Commissioner Bond Breach Hearings	Signed into Law
SB08-056	Labor Union Participation Discrimination	Postponed Indefinitely
SB08-087	Immigration Enforcement Unit Expansion	Postponed Indefinitely
SB08-125	Sexual Material Harmful To Children	Postponed Indefinitely
SB08-224	Conveyance Regulation Exemptions	Signed into Law
SCR08-004	No Plea Bargain To Avoid Deportation	Postponed Indefinitely

### **2007 Bills Sponsored**

HB07-1011	Deadly Force Against Intruder	Postponed Indefinitely
HB07-1116	Prohibit Gov Wage Deduction Pol Purpose	Postponed Indefinitely
HB07-1158	Entity Malfeasance Fraud Penalty Bond	Postponed Indefinitely
HB07-1191	Exempt Bus Pers Prop Tax For Alt Energy	Postponed Indefinitely
HB07-1227	Judicial Performance Commissions	Postponed Indefinitely
HB07-1267	Labor Union Participation Discrimination	Postponed Indefinitely
HJR07-1012	Commemorate Birthday Of Abraham Lincoln	Adopted
SB07-017	County Members Sex Offender Mgt Board	Signed into Law
SB07-065	Proof Of Citizenship To Register To Vote	Postponed Indefinitely
SB07-093	Labor Union Participation Discrimination	Postponed Indefinitely
SB07-142	Judicial Performance Commissions	Postponed Indefinitely
SB07-156	State Defined & Deferred Contrib Plans	Signed into Law
SJR07-019	Chatfield Reservoir Reallocation Project	Adopted

### **2006 Bills Sponsored**

HB06-1089	Sex Offender Restriction Children	Postponed Indefinitely
HB06-1123	Runaway Misdemeanor Crime	Signed into Law
HB06-1133	Illegal Immigration & Gov Practices	Postponed Indefinitely
HB06-1329	Clarify Retirement Plan Election Options	Postponed Indefinitely
SB06-072	Increasing Careless Driving Penalties	Deemed Lost
SB06-090	Prohibit Illegal Immigration Sanctuaries	Signed into Law
SB06-139	Labor Union Participation Discrimination	Postponed Indefinitely
SB06-156	TABOR Prior Voter Approval Reqmnt & Fees	Lost in Senate
SB06-193	Develop Underground Water Storage	Signed into Law
SB06-224	Motor Vehicle Event Data Recorders	Signed into Law

### 2006 1st Special Session Bills Sponsored

HCR06S-1001 Restrict Specified Public Benefits Postponed Indefinitely

HB05-1037	Medical Assistance For Adopted Children	Signed into Law
HB05-1141	Positive Birth Drug Test As Child Abuse	Signed into Law
HB05-1173	Child Legal Custody Court Procedures	Signed into Law
HB05-1231	State Employee Defined Contribution Plan	Signed into Law
HB05-1298	Douglas-Arapahoe Water Conservation Dist	Postponed Indefinitely
HJR05-1011	Repudiate Professor Churchill Essay	Adopted
HJR05-1040	Home Education Day	Adopted
SB05-012	Special District Directors Compensation	Signed into Law
SB05-140	Limiting Legal Implications Of Marriage	Postponed Indefinitely
SB05-185	State Admin Hearings	Signed into Law
SCR05-008	Recall Of Justices And Judges	Postponed Indefinitely

### 2004 Bills Sponsored

HB04-1078	Sexually Explicit Materials Harm To Kids	Lost in Senate
HB04-1187	Domicile For In-state Tuition Purposes	Deemed Lost
HB04-1365	Water Conservation By Water Providers	Signed into Law
HB04-1391	Scientific Evidence Admissibility	Postponed Indefinitely
HB04-1463	Capital Development Committee	Postponed Indefinitely
SB04-023	Excluding Supp Empl Benefits From Wages	Signed into Law
SB04-187	No Summons In Witness Protection Crimes	Signed into Law
SB04-190	Health Care Provider Liens	Deemed Lost
SB04-233	Parking Structure Lease Purchase	Signed into Law
SJR04-017	Importance Of Western Civilization	Deemed Lost

### 2003 Bills Sponsored

HB03-1027	Apellate Review In Class Actions	Signed into Law
HB03-1106	Fin Inst Organized As Ltd Liab Co's	Signed into Law
HB03-1111	County Building Code Violations	Signed into Law
HB03-1209	Labor Union Participation Discrimination	Lost in Senate
HB03-1214	Abortion Parental Notification Act	Lost in Senate
HB03-1298	Limit Mortgage Unconscionability Claims	Signed into Law
HB03-1324	Water Conservation Measures	Postponed Indefinitely
HB03-1339	Real Estate Licensee Insurance	Signed into Law
HB03-1376	Parental Notification Judicial Bypass	Signed into Law
HJR03-1011	Claim Colorado River Water	Adopted
HJR03-1017	Chatfield Reservoir Storage Reallocation	Adopted
SB03-007	Liability For Evading Highway Tolls	Signed into Law
SB03-108	Used Motor Vehicle Dealer Exemption	Postponed Indefinitely
SB03-353	Med Pay Coverage For Auto Accidents	Deemed Lost

HB02-1316	Schools Interest-free Loan Program	Signed into Law
HB02-1317	Born Alive Infant Protection Act	Postponed Indefinitely
HB02-1318	Annexations Comply With Land Use Regul	Postponed Indefinitely
HB02-1320	Labor Union Participation Discrimination	Postponed Indefinitely
HB02-1332	Require Daily Pledge Of Allegiance	Postponed Indefinitely
HB02-1348	Transfer Poison Control Program	Signed into Law
HB02-1462	Protection Of Retailers	Postponed Indefinitely
HJR02-1045	Honoring ThunderRidge Football Champs	Adopted
HJR02-1046	ThunderRidge Boys Basketball Champs	Adopted
HJR02-1047	Honor ThunderRidge Boys Golf Champs	Adopted
HJR02-1050	Highlands Ranch 5A Basketball Champions	Adopted
SB02-112	Aliens' Use Of IDs From Other States	Signed into Law
SB02-149	Require Daily Pledge Of Allegiance	Postponed Indefinitely
SJR02-029	Honoring Douglas County Champion Teams	Adopted
SJR02-041	Honoring Top High School Seniors	Adopted